
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Product Change Notification 
 

 
 TE Connectivity  

Product Change Notification: E-16-013526 

 
 

 

PCN Date:  26-SEP-16

 

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE 
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s). 

 

 
General Product Description: 

zSFP+ GANGED SERIES PRODUCT  IMPROVEMENT CHANGE 
 

 
Description of Changes 

These changes are considered by TE Connectivity as 1: Standoff changed from 0.25mm to 0.38mm, implement parts see attachment 2: EMI Spring changed from dual layer to 
single layer, implement parts see attachment. 3. Cage's bottom corners are improved, implement parts see attachment.4. back wall of cages are improved , implement parts 
see attachment 
Other attachments: 

PCN DESCRIPTION 
Part number list with implement items of PCN 

 

 
Reason for Changes: 

Product Improvement. Item 1 is in order to fully align with providing interchangeable parts to Molex. Item 2 better prevent customer assembly and manufacturing  issues and 
have same EMI performance. Item 3 is for better EMI performance. Item 4 is for more robust for additional support during insertion of the cage to the PCB. 

Estimated Dates: 

Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only): First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only): 

23-DEC-2016  02-JAN-2017 

Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only): 

31-DEC-2016  No Mixed Shipments 

 
Part Number(s) being Modified: 

Part Number 
Part Discontinued per 

PCN 
2198719-1 NO 
2198719-1 NO 
2198720-1 NO 
2198720-1 NO 
2198721-1 NO 
2198721-1 NO 
2198722-1 NO 
2198722-1 NO 
2198723-1 NO 
2198724-1 NO 
2227727-1 NO 
2227727-1 NO 
2227728-1 NO 
2227728-1 NO 
2227729-1 NO 
2227729-1 NO 
2227730-1 NO 
2227730-1 NO 
2227731-1 NO 
2227731-1 NO 
2227732-1 NO 
2227732-1 NO 
2294408-1 NO 

 
Customer 
Drawing 

 
Customer Part 

Number 

 
Alias Part 
Number(s) 

 
Substitute Part 

Number 

 
Substitute Alias Part 

Number(s) 

 
Description Of 

Difference 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
2198719 2198719-1 A 
2198720 2198720-1 A 

2198721 2198721-1 A 
2198722 2198722-1 A 
2198723 2198723-1 A 

2198724 2198724-1 A 
2227727 2227727-1 A 
2227728 2227728-1 A 

2227729 2227729-1 A 
2227730 2227730-1 A 
2227731 2227731-1 B 

2227732 2227732-1 B 
2294408 2294408-1 A 

 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part
Number 

Alias Part
Number(s) 

Substitute Part
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of
Difference 

2198719-1 NO 
2198720-1 NO 
2198721-1 NO 
2198722-1 NO 
2198723-1 NO 
2198724-1 NO 
2227727-1 NO 
2227728-1 NO 
2227729-1 NO 
2227730-1 NO 
2227731-1 NO 
2227732-1 NO 
2294408-1 NO 

 
The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 

Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 
 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
2198719 2198719-1 A 
2198720 2198720-1 A 
2198721 2198721-1 A 
2198722 2198722-1 A 
2198723 2198723-1 A 
2198724 2198724-1 A 
2227727 2227727-1 A 
2227728 2227728-1 A 
2227729 2227729-1 A 
2227730 2227730-1 A 
2227731 2227731-1 B 
2227732 2227732-1 B 
2294408 2294408-1 A 

 
 
 

   

Part Number(s) being Modified: 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

2198719-1 NO 
2198720-1 NO 
2198721-1 NO 
2198722-1 NO 
2227727-1 NO 
2227728-1 NO 
2227729-1 NO 
2227730-1 NO 



 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

Part 
Number 

Part Discontinued per 
PCN 

Customer 
Drawing 

Customer Part 
Number 

Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Substitute Part 
Number 

Substitute Alias Part 
Number(s) 

Description Of 
Difference 

2227731-1 NO 
2227732-1 NO 

 
 

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order 
Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN. 

 

 
Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: 

Drawing NumberRelated Part Number Customer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision 
2198719 2198719-1 A 

2198720 2198720-1 A 

2198721 2198721-1 A 
2198722 2198722-1 A 
2227727 2227727-1 A 
2227728 2227728-1 A 
2227729 2227729-1 A 
2227730 2227730-1 A 

2227731 2227731-1 B 
2227732 2227732-1 B 

 


