

## Product Change Notification

# **TE Connectivity**

Product Change Notification: E-16-013526

## PCN Date: 26-SEP-16

#### TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description: zSFP+ GANGED SERIES PRODUCT IMPROVEMENT CHANGE

Description of Changes

These changes are considered by TE Connectivity as 1: Standoff changed from 0.25mm to 0.38mm, implement parts see attachment 2: EMI Spring changed from dual layer to single layer, implement parts see attachment acts see attachment. 3. Cage's bottom corners are improved, implement parts see attachment.4. back wall of cages are improved, implement parts see attachment

Other attachments:

PCN DESCRIPTION Part number list with implement items of PCN

Reason for Changes:						
Product Improvement. Item 1 is in order to fully align with providing interchangeable parts to Molex. Item 2 better prevent customer assembly and manufacturing issues and have same EMI performance. Item 3 is for better EMI performance. Item 4 is for more robust for additional support during insertion of the cage to the PCB.						
Estimated Dates:						
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Date To Ship (Changed Parts Only):					
23-DEC-2016	02-JAN-2017					
Last Ship Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):					
31-DEC-2016	No Mixed Shipments					

#### Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Farthumber	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>2198719-1</u>	NO						
2198719-1	NO						
2198720-1	NO						
2198720-1	NO						
2198721-1	NO						
2198721-1	NO						
2198722-1	NO						
2198722-1	NO						
2198723-1	NO						
2198724-1	NO						
2227727-1	NO						
2227727-1	NO						
2227728-1	NO						
2227728-1	NO						
2227729-1	NO						
2227729-1	NO						
2227730-1	NO						
2227730-1	NO						
2227731-1	NO						
<u>2227731-1</u>	NO						
2227732-1	NO						
2227732-1	NO						
2294408-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified: Drawing NumberRelated Part NumberCustomer Part NumberCurrent RevisionNew Revision

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
2198719	2198719-1		A	
2198720	2198720-1		A	
2198721	2198721-1		A	
2198722	2198722-1		A	
2198723	2198723-1		A	
2198724	2198724-1		A	
2227727	2227727-1		A	
2227728	2227728-1		A	
2227729	2227729-1		A	
2227730	2227730-1		A	
2227731	2227731-1		В	
2227732	2227732-1		В	
2294408	2294408-1		A	

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2198719-1	NO						
2198720-1	NO						
2198721-1	NO						
2198722-1	NO						
2198723-1	NO						
2198724-1	NO						
2227727-1	NO						
2227728-1	NO						
2227729-1	NO						
2227730-1	NO						
2227731-1	NO						
2227732-1	NO						
2294408-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

## Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
<u>2198719</u>	2198719-1		A	
<u>2198720</u>	2198720-1		A	
2198721	2198721-1		A	
2198722	2198722-1		A	
<u>2198723</u>	2198723-1		A	
2198724	2198724-1		A	
2227727	2227727-1		A	
2227728	2227728-1		A	
2227729	2227729-1		A	
2227730	2227730-1		A	
2227731	2227731-1		В	
2227732	2227732-1		В	
2294408	2294408-1		A	

## Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
2198719-1	NO						
2198720-1	NO						
2198721-1	NO						
2198722-1	NO						
2227727-1	NO						
2227728-1	NO						
2227729-1	NO						
2227730-1	NO						
1	Γ						

Part	Part Discontinued per	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>2227731-1</u>	NO						
2227732-1	NO						

The documents listed below are being modified. Related parts that are not explicitly listed on this PCN are not being modified or discontinued as per the PCN. The Last Order Date, Last Ship Date, First Date to Ship Changed Parts and last date for Mixed Shipments apply only to parts explicitly listed on this PCN.

## Customer Drawing(s) Being Modified:

Drawing Number	Related Part Number	Customer Part Number	Current Revision	New Revision
2198719	2198719-1		A	
2198720	2198720-1		A	
2198721	2198721-1		A	
2198722	2198722-1		A	
2227727	2227727-1		A	
2227728	2227728-1		A	
2227729	2227729-1		A	
2227730	2227730-1		A	
2227731	2227731-1		В	
2227732	2227732-1		В	